
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT

B. R. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT
KALYANI, NADIA, PIN: 74L235.

Bedoy Bhawani
tlo33) 25a2-9641/ 9642

Fax & 8: (O33) 2582-9640
e-mail : djtl'r!{rdjtsu4gqy.i!

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.: 14 i(UPS Batterv) of 2025-26 Date :- 01.07.2025

Sealed quotations are invited from bonafied and reputed supplier(s)/Distributer(s) for unit rates of the items valid for
three months from the date oI quotation. Rates wll be quoted in Letter Head for lhe above articles to the of,ice of the
Director, B. R Ambedkar lnstituta of Panchayats & Rural Development, Kalyani, Nadia and it may be dropped during office
hours of the period from qLqT-20?5lO 1!.1L7.2q25 upto 3.00 p.m.

The quotations will be opened at 12.00 noon on 14.07.2025 in the office chamber of the OSD & EO Jt. Secretary to
the Govt. of WB., BRAIPRO at Gandhi Bhavan, Campus Kalyani. The paffcipants may remain present in the office chamber
of lhe OSD, BRAIPRD, Kalyani at Gandhi Bhavan, at the hme of opening of quotations.

The accepting authority reserves the right to relect any or ali the quotation(s) without assigning any reason and he
does not bind himself to accept the lowest rate of the tenders. . The rate to be Quoted should be inclusive ol all taxes in
the proforma lrescribed as oer Annexure - l. lf the lowesl quotationer fails to produce the valid GST No. then he will not
be issued the supply order even being the lowest quotioner

The accepting authority reserves the right to aacept or reject any quotation received from any firm without showing
reason or any correspondence whatsoever and the authority does oot bind himself to accept the lowest rate only on the

basis of iinaocial oFfer If the lowest quotationer fails to produce the GS'f No. the awardee may not be issued the work order
even after being the lowest quotationer.

After completion ol the total wort(, the bill in duplicate may be submitted but the bill will not be paid if the above

supply does not satisfy the competenl authority,

The lnlendinq Tenders shall submit the followin o Documents alonq with the Tender Document:

Gandhi Bhau,an:
41033) 2s82-8r6r/sq75
Fax & A: 1033) 2582-a257

", Xerox copy ot Valid 15 digit cST Registration No Certificate in under GST Ac12017 as per memo no. 4374-F(y)
dtd. 13.07.2017 Audit Branch, Finance Depit. Govl oi West Bengal.

/ Xerox copy of PAN Card.
/ The Firm shall have valid the current Trade License Copy of the same is to be attached.
/ The intending tendered shall have valid up to date clearance certif:cates of professional tax. lf up to date PTCC is

not obtained then receipted copy of tax deposrt challan from the date of PTCC last issue / obtained to the current
year shall have to be Produced./ Copy of valid Credential Certficate.

Location & Add.ess of SuoDlv :-

B. R. Ambodka, lnstituto of Panchayats & Rural Development, Gandhl Bhavan, Kalyani, Nadia. PIN -7,t1235' Wsst Benga,.

Terms a nd Conditions of above suoDlv follows: -

1) The inlending Bidders must have silpply experience of simila. nature ot items, amoun',ing Rs. 25 lhousand in a singlg year wilhin lesl fve

yearc. Payment certrfcate / suppty orderwith relaled payment voucher amounling Io minim{rrn o, Re. 25lhousand lo b€ atlached'

2) Tho Tsnder offer should be made ln lho format (Annoxurc-l) attached which shall be signod and s9aled. offors nol subtnltted in

thq pre3cribed format will bs summarily roiected

3) "the intend;ng tenders, can download lhe Tender doclmenl pro forma f@m the offciat website www siprd.o'g in and can submil lhe sam€

in sealed envelope duly completed in all .espect along wiu] olhers [elevant doognents in favour of the DIRECToR' B' R, AMBEDKAR

thawan. B-'18/204. Kalvani. Nadia PlN - 74'1235'LIN

4) The quoled rate shall be anclusive of all materials, labour rcqurred Ior carrying out

scaffoldingelc.Andshallalsoincludethoseatemswhicharenolspecilledbullegl]iredlor

5) The agcncy must st bmit his Bank Account dstails with IFSC \'vith tho tendet'

he lvork, loading- unloading, transportation, and

compietion ol lhe wo*s



6) No advance paymenl will be made. However paymenl will bc made aner supply ofeach order and satisfactory performance ot lhe said
item, on submission of tb€ bill in lriplicate.

7) Sealed offers super sc.ibed 'fENDER FOR 16 NUMBER AT GANDHI BHAWAN,
BRAIPRO, Kalyani, Nadia'addressed lo the DIRECTOR. B. R AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF PANCHAYATS & RURAL OEVELOPMENT,
Gandhi Bhawan, E18L/2M, Kalyanl, Nadia. PIN - 741235 will be received up to 3:00 p.m. on 1t,07.2025. No tender will be entedahed /
received allerlhe specified date or time.

8) The scheduled day for opening IJle sealed tende6, it declared lo t e a holiday drre to any unforeseen reasons, lhe same w l be opened

on the nexl immediate \,rorking day.

9) The undersioned reserves the aioht to .eiect anv or all lhe ieodeE \vfiout assianinq anv reason lhereof and also not bouM to acceol

lowest tender. Tenders io whom arN of lhe orescribed conditions are not fullilled or tound incomDlete in anv respect are liable to be reiecled.

10) Th€ undersigrEd .eserves lhe .ight to demand fofi he tende.ers lhe classiicalion and iustificalion against their offer. if required.

'I 1 ) Canvassir€ whether directly or indireatly in connection with lender is slricly prohibited and the lender submitted by th€ contractoas $,ho

resorl canvassing will be liable to be rejected-

12) Payment shall be released alter satisfaclory complelion ol works in all respect. Necessarv statuto.v deduction as soolicable shall be

made fom lhe amounl pavable to lhe oarlv.

13) ln Ihe event of any dispute. lhe same shall be .efered to lhe sole arbilration of dle Tender Committee, BRAIPRO, o. sucrt officer as the

Oireclor may appoint to be the arb rator. Therc would be no obleclron lhal the arbitrator i9 an employee ot the lnsutute, or thal he / sh€ had

lo deal with the malter to whicl lhis tender relates oa lhat in the course of his duties as an employee of lhe Dkector, h€ has expressed his

views on all or any of the matters an diipule or difference. The dccision taken by him or lhe orficer so appointed by him in this case shall be

final and binding on lhe Tenderers.

14) lf all above lerms and condiliona mentioned in lhe lender document are acceptable to you, please guote youl offe. on or before

11.07.2025 by 3:00 p.n. Ploase sncloso a copy of this documont du,y signod (on oach pago) stating accoptance to the tsrms and

conditions mentionod above- The Iende6 received aller the above said time and date will nol be considered. Ihe underslgoed is not

responsible ror any posl,al delays.

Annexure - l

Quantaty

15 (Sixteen)

OSD & EO Jt. Secretary to the Govt.
BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia

Memo No. lT56l-30A,/18 Part-l Date : 01.07.2025

Copy foryarded for kind information to publicize in the respective office notice board :

1. The District Magistrate, Nadia, P.O. Krishnagar, Nadia.

2. The Sub-Divisional Ofticer, Kalyani, Nadia.

3. The Executive Officer, Kalyani Municipality, Kalyani, Nadia.

4. The Head Clerk with a reguest to arrange for display in the office Notice Board of both the campuses of BRAIPRD,

Kalyani, Nadia
5. Librarian / Asstt. Librarian for arranging the dispiay of the notice in the website of this lnstilutg.

D\\dnr
Of WB,, BRAIPRO

\,"\{*
OSO I EO Jt. Secreary to ttre'Gdvt ol*WB, BRAIPRO

Sl. No. Desc.iption Unit Rats

(Rs.)

Total Amount

(ln6luding GST)

ln Rs.

Buy Back Amount

for 16 42 AH Exide

Battories ln Rs,

Remarks {1, Any)

1 42 AH 12 V SMF VRLA

Type Bafterlos (Exide /

Amaron or Equival€ot)

BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia

\-


